
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030965-2025 

Planning

Clean Energy Feasbility

Ambition North Wales 

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030965

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054554 (view related notices)

Published 9 June 2025, 2:23pm

Scope 

Reference

PPN-CEFS-GMB01

Description

Ambition North Wales is seeking to procure a supplier to undertake feasibility studies for
small-medium size clean energy projects, to strengthen project plans and readiness ahead of
implementation.

See tender pack for full information.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030965-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030965-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054554


Page 2 to 5

£110,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 July 2025 to 1 March 2026

7 months, 18 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy
services

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

16 June 2025

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Sell2Wales only

Tenders may be submitted electronically



Page 4 to 5

No

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=335118

Additional Details

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=335119

Manylion Uchwanegol

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=335118
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=335118
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=335119
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=335119


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Ambition North Wales

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQW-3299-WMNQ

Government Buildings, Sarn Mynarch

Llandudno Junction

LL31 9RZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rhianne Massin

Email: caffael@uchelgaisgogledd.cymru

Website: https://ambitionnorth.wales/

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:caffael@uchelgaisgogledd.cymru
https://ambitionnorth.wales/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=335118
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=335119

	Contracting authority
	Ambition North Wales


		2025-07-22T15:34:39+0100
	TCPDF




